- ! 1 - , Customs Act,

1969 (Act No. IV of 1969), Act ,  section 19
sub-section (1) : (

) - () , :

\ Act FIRST SCHEDULE-

TABLE 1) Heading
(2) H. S. Code
, ()
TABLE
Heading H. S. Code
(1) )
39.23 3923.29.10; 3923.40.10
40.10 4010.35.00; 4010.36.00
42.05 4205.00.10
42.06 4206.00.10
44.21 4421.99.20
56.08 5608.11.10
59.11 5911.10.90; 5911.20.00; 5911.31.00; 5911.32.00;
5911.40.00; 5911.90.00
69.01 6901.00.10
69.02 6902.10.00; 6902.20.00
69.03 6903.10.10; 6903.20.10; 6903.20.20; 6903.90.20
69.09 6909.11.00; 6909.12.00
70.19 7019.90.11
73.11 7311.00.10; 7311.00.90
73.14 7314.12.00; 7314.14.00
74.15 7415.21.00
74.19 7419.80.10
75.08 7508.90.10
76.13 7613.00.00



78.06
79.07
80.07
82.03
82.05
82.07
82.08
82.09
84.01
84.02
84.03
84.04
84.05
84.06
84.07
84.08
84.09
84.10
84.11
84.12

84.13

84.14
84.15
84.16
84.17

84.18
84.19

84.20

84.21

84.22

84.23

84.24

7806.00.10

7907.00.10

8007.00.20

8203.30.00; 8203.40.00

8205.10.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8209.00.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8407.29.00; 8407.90.10

8408.10.00; 8408.90.10; 8408.90.20

8409.91.10; 8409.99.10

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8412.10.90; 8412.21.00; 8412.29.00; 8412.31.00;
8412.39.00; 8412.80.00; 8412.90.90

8413.11.00; 8413.19.00; 8413.40.00; 8413.50.00;
8413.60.00; 8413.70.00; 8413.81.00; 8413.82.00;
8413.91.00

8414.10.00; 8414.30.10; 8414.40.00; 8414.59.10;
8414.59.20; 8414.80.10; 8414.80.20; 8414.80.41
8415.10.10; 8415.20.10; 8415.81.10; 8415.81.20;
8415.82.10; 8415.82.20; 8415.83.10; 8415.83.30
All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8418.61.10; 8418.69.10; 8418.69.93; 8418.69.95
8419.20.00; 8419.33.00; 8419.34.00; 8419.35.00;
8419.39.00; 8419.40.20; 8419.40.90; 8419.50.00;
8419.60.00; 8419.81.00; 8419.89.00; 8419.90.00
All H. S. Codes

8421.11.00; 8421.12.00; 8421.19.10; 8421.21.10;
8421.21.92; 8421.21.93; 8421.39.20; 8421.91.00;
8421.99.00

8422.19.00; 8422.20.00; 8422.30.00; 8422.40.00;
8422.90.00

8423.20.00; 8423.30.00; 8423.82.10; 8423.89.00;
8423.90.00

8424.10.00, 8424.20.10; 8424.20.30; 8424.30.00;
8424.41.10; 8424.41.90; 8424.49.00; 8424.82.00;



84.25

84.26

84.27
84.28
84.29
84.30
84.31
84.32
84.33

84.34
84.35
84.36
84.37
84.38
84.39
84.40
84.41
84.42
84.43

84.44
84.45
84.46
84.47
84.48

84.49
84.50
84.51
84.52
84.53
84.54
84.55
84.56
84.57
84.58
84.59

8424.89.00; 8424.90.00

8425.11.00; 8425.19.00; 8425.31.00; 8425.39.00;
8425.41.00

8426.11.00; 8426.12.00; 8426.19.00; 8426.20.00;
8426.30.00; 8426.41.90; 8426.49.00; 8426.91.00;
8426.99.00

8427.10.00; 8427.20.00

All H.S. Codes (Excluding 8428.10.00)

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8433.20.00; 8433.30.00; 8433.40.00; 8433.51.00;
8433.52.00; 8433.53.00; 8433.59.10; 8433.59.90;
8433.60.00; 8433.90.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8437.10.00; 8437.80.90; 8437.90.90

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8442.30.00; 8442.40.00; 8442.50.90

8443.11.00; 8443.12.00; 8443.13.00; 8443.14.00;
8443.15.00; 8443.16.00; 8443.17.00; 8443.19.00;
8443.32.90; 8443.39.10; 8443.39.99; 8443.91.00
8444.00.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H.S. Codes (Excluding H.S. Code 8448.20.10;
8448.42.10)

8449.00.00

8450.20.90; 8450.90.00

All H.S. Codes (Excluding H.S. Code 8451.21.00)
8452.21.00; 8452.29.90; 8452.30.00; 8452.90.90

All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes
All H. S. Codes



84.60
84.61
84.62
84.63
84.64
84.65
84.66
84.67

84.68
84.74
84.75
84.77
84.79
84.80
84.81

84.83

84.84
84.86
85.01

85.02
85.03
85.04
85.05
85.14
85.15
85.16
85.25
85.26
85.30
85.31
85.37
85.41
85.43
87.01

87.04
87.16
89.02
90.07

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H.S. Codes

8467.21.00; 8467.22.00; 8467.29.00; 8467.89.00;
8467.91.00; 8467.99.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes (Excluding H.S. Code 8479.60.00)
All H. S. Codes

8481.10.90; 8481.20.90; 8481.30.90; 8481.40.90;
8481.90.90

8483.20.00; 8483.30.00; 8483.40.00; 8483.50.00;
8483.60.00; 8483.90.00

All H. S. Codes

8486.10.00; 8486.20.00; 8486.30.00; 8486.90.00
All H.S. Codes (Excluding 8501.10.10; 8501.10.90;
8501.20.10; 8501.20.91; 8501.20.99; 8501.31.00;
8501.40.10; 8501.51.00)

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8504.23.10; 8504.50.00

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

All H. S. Codes

8516.40.10

8525.50.10; 8525.60.10

All H. S. Codes (Excluding H.S. Code 8526.91.10)
8530.80.00

8531.10.00

8537.10.10; 8537.10.20

8541.42.00; 8541.43.00

8543.10.00; 8543.20.00; 8543.30.00; 8543.70.20
8701.91.10; 8701.92.10; 8701.93.10; 8701.94.10;
8701.95.10

8704.10.00; 8704.22.13; 8704.22.15; 8704.90.11
8716.20.00; 8716.31.00; 8716.39.00

8902.00.00

9007.10.90; 9007.20.90



90.08 All H. S. Codes

90.10 All H. S. Codes

90.11 All H. S. Codes

90.12 All H. S. Codes

90.14 All H. S. Codes

90.15 All H. S. Codes

90.18 9018.11.00; 9018.12.00; 9018.13.00; 9018.14.00;
9018.19.90; 9018.20.00; 9018.41.00; 9018.49.00;
9018.50.00; 9018.90.20

90.19 9019.10.10; 9019.10.90; 9019.20.10; 9019.20.90

90.20 9020.00.00

90.21 9021.39.00; 9021.40.00; 9021.50.00; 9021.90.10;
9021.90.90

90.22 All H. S. Codes

90.24 All H. S. Codes

90.25 9025.90.00

90.26 All H. S. Codes

90.27 All H. S. Codes

90.28 9028.10.00; 9028.20.00

90.29 9029.10.90

90.30 All H. S. Codes

90.31 All H. S. Codes

90.32 9032.10.00; 9032.20.00; 9032.81.00; 9032.90.00

91.06 9106.10.00

94.03 9403.20.30; 9403.60.20

94.06 9406.90.10

() Industrial
IRC holder VAT compliant VAT compliant

Industrial IRC holder VAT compliant

() Industrial IRC holder

(Industrial ~ consumer)
)

() VAT compliant



() VAT compliant

()
( ) 113 ”

( ) TABLE Heading 39.23
Heading 82.09 H.S. Code

( ) TABLE Heading 84.01
Heading 94.06 H.S. Code

(H.S. Code 8448.51.00
8503.00.20 )
Customs Act, 1969 FIRST SCHEDULE
- Parts ;
()
(Net) ()

H.S. code



H. S. Code



Industrial IRC Holder VAT Compliant



TABLE-

TABLE

VAT Compliant
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